the Chair of the Audit/Facilities Committee, and added that what was presented was
thoroughly checked and that the changes are needed for the project to continue.
M. Muhammedov made a motion to approve Change Order #011 from Pro-Craft
Construction, Inc. in the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty-Two and 04/100 Dollars ($288,762.04) for the MSA-5 7111 Winnetka Ave. project
(the “Project”).
S. Dikbas seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

M. Muhammedov Aye

D. Gonzalez Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

S. Covarrubias Absent

U. Yapanel Aye

Approval of CCDB-2 Magnolia Science Academy-5 ProjectF.